Terms & Conditions

Introduction

Welcome to the TwinkleToes Children Hospital website ("Site"). These Terms & Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our Site and services. By accessing or using our Site, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with these Terms, please do not use our Site.

Legal Entity

TwinkleToes Children Hospital operates under the legal entity M/S Kishori Jagdish Memorial Private Limited.

Use of Our Site

Eligibility

You must be at least 18 years old to use our Site. By using our Site, you represent and warrant that you meet this eligibility requirement.

Permitted Use

You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, and revocable license to access and use our Site for personal, non-commercial purposes. You agree not to:

- Use our Site for any unlawful purpose
- Engage in any activity that interferes with or disrupts the Site or the servers and networks connected to the Site
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any portion or feature of the Site or any other systems or networks connected to the Site

Medical Disclaimer

The information provided on our Site is for general informational purposes only and is not intended as medical advice. Always seek the advice of your physician or other qualified healthcare provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Never disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on our Site.

Appointments and Services

Scheduling Appointments

To schedule an appointment, you may need to provide certain personal information. You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information. We reserve the right to cancel or refuse any appointment request for any reason.

Payment

All payments for services must be made in accordance with the terms set forth at the time of booking or as specified by TwinkleToes Children Hospital. We reserve the right to change our fees at any time.

Intellectual Property

All content on our Site, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of TwinkleToes Children Hospital or its content suppliers and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or create derivative works of any content on our Site without our prior written consent.

Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, TwinkleToes Children Hospital, M/S Kishori Jagdish Memorial Private Limited, and their officers, directors, employees, and agents will not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, including but not limited to lost profits, data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from:

- Your use of or inability to use the Site
- Any unauthorized access to or use of our servers and/or any personal information stored therein
- Any interruption or cessation of transmission to or from the Site
- Any bugs, viruses, trojan horses, or the like that may be transmitted to or through our Site by any third party

Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless TwinkleToes Children Hospital, M/S Kishori Jagdish Memorial Private Limited, and their affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, damages, obligations, losses, liabilities, costs, or debt, and expenses (including but not limited to attorney's fees) arising from:

- Your use of and access to the Site
- Your violation of any term of these Terms
- Your violation of any third-party right, including without limitation any copyright, property, or privacy right

Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which TwinkleToes Children Hospital operates, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

Changes to These Terms

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised Terms on our Site. Your continued use of the Site following the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

TwinkleToes Children Hospital
M/S Kishori Jagdish Memorial Private Limited
Address: FLAT NO. 303, MAA VINDHYAVASNI APARTMENT
RPS ROAD, KHAGAUL, PATNA, BIHAR - 801503
info@twinkletoeshospital.com
+919560412066